Analysis of feedbacks of students of Semester- II, MCA, 2016-2017
Analysis of feedbacks of students about course curriculum
In part I students have given the feedback about different aspects of course curriculum such as 
a. The course objectives and outcomes were clearly defined/identified
b. Length: Course material were of appropriate length
c. Relevance: Course material were relevant
d. Quality: Course material were of high quality and up to date
e. Organization: Material was well organized
f. The course provides useful inputs
g. The course provides focus on skill development/ employability/ entrepreneurship
h. The course updates understanding in this fieldas per their satisfaction in 4 levels: 

A- Average
G- Good
E- Excellent
O- Outstanding 
The students graded the about course curriculum as follows:
Table 1: Subject wise Frequency of grades given by students for course curriculum
	Grade
	OS
	DS
	MATH
	SE
	ASP

	Average
	25
	57
	24
	26
	23

	Good 
	129
	133
	141
	131
	92

	Excellent
	113
	108
	115
	116
	105

	Outstanding
	80
	49
	67
	74
	63

	Total
	347
	347
	347
	347
	283



Table 2: Subject wise Percentage of grades given by students for course curriculum
	Grade
	OS
	DS
	MATH
	SE
	ASP

	Average
	7
	16
	7
	7
	8

	Good 
	37
	38
	41
	38
	33

	Excellent
	33
	31
	33
	33
	37

	Outstanding
	23
	14
	19
	21
	22

	Total
	100
	100
	100
	100
	100





	Course Curriculum Feedback: OPERATING System
· 23 %of the students have rated course curriculum of OS as outstanding
· 33% of the students have rated course curriculum of OS as Excellent 
37% of the students have rated course curriculum of OS as good
· 7%of the students have rated course curriculum of OS as average

	Course Curriculum Feedback: DS
· 14 % of the students have rated course curriculum of DS as outstanding
· 31%  of the students have rated course curriculum of DS as Excellent 
38% of the students have rated course curriculum of DS as good
· 16%of the students have rated course curriculum of DS as average

Course Curriculum Feedback: Math
· 19 % of the students have rated course curriculum of Mathas outstanding
· 33%  of the students have rated course curriculum of Mathas Excellent 
41% of the students have rated course curriculum of Mathas good
· 7 %of the students have rated course curriculum of Mathas average

Course Curriculum Feedback: SE
· 21 % of the students have rated course curriculum of SEas outstanding
· 37%  of the students have rated course curriculum of SEas Excellent 
33% of the students have rated course curriculum of SEas good
· 7 %of the students have rated course curriculum of SEas average

Course Curriculum Feedback: ASP
· 22 % of the students have rated course curriculum of ASPas outstanding
· 33%  of the students have rated course curriculum of ASPas Excellent 
38% of the students have rated course curriculum of ASPas good
· 8%of the students have rated course curriculum of ASPas average


Analysis of students’ feedback about teachers
In the second part the students have given their feedback about different characteristics of  teachers about preparedness for each classuse of ICT tools, fair evaluation, punctuality, overall effectiveness, communicationclarity of concepts, listening skills and time management as per student satisfaction level students have rated in 4 levels: 
A-Average
G-Good
E-Excellent
O-Outstanding 

Table 3: Frequency of grades given by students for performance of teachers
	Grade
	OS
	DS
	MATH
	SE
	ASP

	Average
	57
	79
	40
	43
	25

	Good 
	127
	126
	135
	141
	83

	Excellent
	175
	184
	170
	163
	145

	Outstanding
	152
	123
	167
	165
	151

	Total
	511
	512
	512
	512
	404



Table 4: Percentage of grades given by students for performance of teachers
	Grade
	OS
	DS
	MATH
	SE
	ASP

	Average
	11
	15
	8
	8
	6

	Good 
	25
	25
	26
	28
	21

	Excellent
	34
	36
	33
	32
	36

	Outstanding
	30
	24
	33
	32
	37

	Total
	100
	100
	100
	100
	100






OS

· 30% of the students have rated performance of teacheras outstanding
· 34%of the students have rated performance of teacher name as Excellent
· 25% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as good
· 11% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as average

DS

· 24% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as Excellent 
· 36% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as outstanding
· 25% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as good
· 15% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as average

Math

· 33% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as Excellent 
· 33% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as outstanding
· 26% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as good
· 8% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as average

SE

· [bookmark: _GoBack]32% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as Excellent 
· 32% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as outstanding
· 28% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as good
· 8% of the students have rated performance of  teacher name as average

Analysis of feedbacks of students of Semester- IIabout Projects/Seminars/ Home assignments/ Tutorials:
In part III students have given the feedback about Projects/Seminars/ Home assignments/ Tutorials as:
a. Project / Seminar topics are new and interesting
b. Learnt a lot from doing the project / Seminar? Home Assignment
c. The assignment was regularly given and checked
d. Sufficient number of practicals were conducted
as per student satisfaction level students have rated in 4 levels: 
A-Average
G-Good
E-Excellent
O-Outstanding 
Table 5: Subject wise Frequency of grades given by students for project/seminar/assignments
	Grade
	OS
	DS
	MATH
	SE
	ASP

	Average
	11
	29
	12
	19
	11

	Good 
	50
	44
	53
	50
	27

	Excellent
	53
	57
	62
	55
	50

	Outstanding
	57
	41
	44
	47
	47

	Total
	171
	171
	171
	171
	135



Table 6: Subject wise Percentage of grades given by students for project/seminar/assignments
	Grade
	OS
	DS
	MATH
	SE
	ASP

	Average
	6
	17
	7
	11
	8

	Good 
	29
	26
	31
	29
	20

	Excellent
	31
	33
	36
	32
	37

	Outstanding
	33
	24
	26
	27
	35

	Total
	100
	100
	100
	100
	100





OS
· 33% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of OS as Excellent 
· 31% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of OS as outstanding
· 29% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of OS as good
· 6% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of OS as average

DS
· 24% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of DS as Excellent 
· 33% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of DS as outstanding
· 26% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of DS as good
· 17% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of DS as average

Math
· 26% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of Math as Excellent 
· 36% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of Math as outstanding
· 31% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of Math as good
· 7% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of Math as average

SE
· 27% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of SE as Excellent 
· 32% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of SE as outstanding
· 29% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of SE as good
· 11% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of SE as average
ASP

· 35% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of ASP as Excellent 
· 37% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of ASP as outstanding
· 20% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of ASP as good
· 8% of the students have rated Project/seminar/assignments of ASPas average

Criterion 4: Overall
In part IV students have given the feedback about overall as:
a. I enjoyed the course/seminar/project/tutorial/home assignment
b. I would recommend the course to others
c. Class room environment was student friendly
as per student satisfaction level students have rated in 4 levels: 
A-Average
G-Good
E-Excellent
O-Outstanding 
	Table 1: Subject wise Frequency of grades given by students for overall.

	Grade
	OS
	DS
	MATH
	SE
	ASP

	Average
	8
	17
	16
	23
	16

	Good
	33
	50
	44
	48
	48

	Excellent
	36
	51
	56
	46
	46

	Outstanding
	34
	11
	13
	12
	19

	Total
	111
	129
	129
	129
	129



Table 2: Subject wise Percentage of grades given by students for overall.
	Grade
	OS
	DS
	MATH
	SE
	ASP

	Average
	7
	13
	12
	18
	12

	Good
	30
	39
	34
	37
	37

	Excellent
	32
	40
	43
	36
	36

	Outstanding
	31
	9
	10
	9
	15

	Total
	100
	100
	100
	100
	100





Criterion 5: Infrastructure

The feedback of students about infrastructure is presented in tabular and graphical form as follows:
Table 5: Infrastructure feedback summary

	Grade
	OS
	DS
	MATH
	SE
	ASP

	Average
	40
	47
	39
	43
	39

	Good 
	79
	77
	82
	82
	65

	Excellent
	55
	62
	56
	52
	48

	Outstanding
	44
	32
	40
	40
	38

	Total
	218
	218
	217
	217
	190




	Grade
	OS
	DS
	MATH
	SE
	ASP

	Average
	18
	22
	18
	20
	21

	Good 
	36
	35
	38
	38
	34

	Excellent
	25
	28
	26
	24
	25

	Outstanding
	20
	15
	18
	18
	20

	Total
	100
	100
	100
	100
	100







Analysis of feedbacks of students of about criterion VI, VII, VIII, IX and X
In part VI, VII, VIII, IX and X the students have to give feedback as yes or no of single question  
The summary of students’ feedback is summarized in the following table:
	Feedback about Criterion 
	Yes
	No

	
	(%)
	(%)

	VI
	96
	04

	VII
	100
	00

	VIII
	96
	04

	IX
	91
	09

	X
	96
	04











· 96% of the students wish to have counseling by the teachers / experts for their personal or academic problem.
· 100% of the students of the students wish to have classes in soft skill and personality development.
· 96% of the students of the students wish to have more industrial/ field visits.
· 91% of the students finds a positive change in department activities in this semester.
· 96% of the students of the students would like to be actively associated with alumni association



Average	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	7.2072072072072055	13.178294573643416	12.403100775193799	17.829457364341085	12.403100775193799	Good	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	29.729729729729719	38.759689922480625	34.108527131782942	37.209302325581419	37.209302325581419	Excellent	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	32.432432432432435	39.534883720930225	43.410852713178301	35.65891472868217	35.65891472868217	Outstanding	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	30.630630630630627	8.527131782945732	10.077519379844968	9.3023255813953494	14.728682170542637	


Average	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	18.348623853211002	21.559633027522924	17.97235023041474	19.815668202764979	20.526315789473685	Good 	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	36.238532110091775	35.321100917431203	37.788018433179751	37.788018433179751	34.210526315789473	Excellent	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	25.229357798165129	28.440366972477051	25.806451612903224	23.963133640552982	25.263157894736835	Outstanding	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	20.183486238532101	14.678899082568808	18.433179723502306	18.433179723502306	20	


Yes	
VI	VII	VIII	XI	X	96	100	96	91	96	No	
VI	VII	VIII	XI	X	4	0	4	9	4	


Graphical Representation OF cOURSE cURRICULUM 
Average	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	7.2046109510086458	16.426512968299704	6.9164265129683002	7.4927953890489905	8.127208480565363	Good 	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	37.175792507204605	38.328530259366005	40.634005763688755	37.752161383285305	32.508833922261481	Excellent	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	32.564841498559076	31.123919308357344	33.141210374639769	33.429394812680115	37.102473498233202	Outstanding	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	23.054755043227665	14.121037463976945	19.308357348703169	21.325648414985586	22.261484098939921	


Average	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	11.154598825831702	15.459882583170257	7.8277886497064539	8.4148727984344411	6.1881188118811865	Good 	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	24.853228962818008	24.657534246575331	26.418786692759284	27.592954990215265	20.544554455445549	Excellent	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	34.246575342465796	36.007827788649685	33.268101761252446	31.898238747553812	35.89108910891089	Outstanding	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	29.745596868884533	24.070450097847356	32.681017612524457	32.289628180039138	37.37623762376235	


Average	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	6.4327485380116975	16.959064327485386	7.0175438596491215	11.111111111111105	8.1481481481481453	Good 	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	29.239766081871331	25.730994152046794	30.994152046783626	29.239766081871331	20	Excellent	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	30.994152046783626	33.333333333333329	36.257309941520468	32.163742690058491	37.037037037037024	Outstanding	
OS	DS	MATH	SE	ASP	33.333333333333329	23.976608187134502	25.730994152046794	27.485380116959057	34.814814814814802	


